M1500001443

Office Use Only

CORLCOBA



800270673158

03/19/15--01016--019 **30.00



M. MILLIGAN EXAMINER

APR 2 2 2015

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C	Section orporations			
SUBJ	ECT: Seaway	Plastics Engineerir	ng LLC		
		(Nar	ne of Limited Liabi	lity Company)	
DOC	UMENT NUM	BER: M150000014	43		
The en	nclosed <i>Resolut</i> for use in Flor	tion of the members, ida and fee are submi	managers, or othe	er authorized perso	ons to Withdraw the Alterna
Please	return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to th	e following:	
Sheil	a Holman				
	(Nai	ne of Contact Person)			
Lindo	quist & Vennur	n LLP			
		(Firm/Company)			
80 S	outh 8th Street	t, Suite 4200			
-		(Address)			
Minn	eapolis, MN 5	5402			
	(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code)			
For fu	rther informatio	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Sheil	a Holman		at (612	371-3998	
	(Name of Co	ntact Person)	(Area Code)	371-3998 (Daytime Telephon	e Number)
Enclos	sed is a check m	ade payable to the Flo	orida Department	of State for the following	lowing amount:
\$25	.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified C	O Filing Fee & Copy I copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

CR2E128 (2/14)

LINDQUIST

Sheila L. Holman Paralegai (612) 371-3998 sholman@lindquist.com www.lindquist.com Lindquist & Vennum LLP 80 South Eighth Street 4200 IDS Center Minneapolis, MN 55402-2100 Phone: (612) 371-3211 Fax: (612) 371-3207

March 18, 2015

Via Overnight Delivery

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Seaway Plastics Engineering, Inc.
Seaway Plastics Engineering LLC
Florida Finishing, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with your office in the following order are:

- 1. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Seaway Plastics Engineering, Inc. Our firm check in the amount of \$35.00 for the filing fee is enclosed.
- 2. Resolution to Withdraw Alternate Name in the State of Florida Pursuant to 605.0906 (1) Florida Statutes. This document needs to be filed after document number one is completed as that will make the name available in Florida. Once the name has been changed, please issue a Certificate of Status in the name of Seaway Plastics Engineering LLC. Our firm check in the amount of \$30.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee and the Certificate of Status.
- 3. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Florida Finishing, LLC. Our firm check in the amount of \$25.00 for the filing fee is enclosed.

I have included a federal express return envelope for your use to return all filing evidence and the Certificate of Status.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Sheila L. Holman

Shiela S. Holman

Paralegal

Enclosures

RESOLUTION TO WITHDRAW ALTERNATE NAME IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA PURSUANT TO 605.0906 (1), FLORIDA STATUTES

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am th	e Authorized Person of
Seaway Plastics Engineering LLC	, a limited liability
(Name of Limited Liability	Company)
company duly organized and existing under the	Delaware .
	(State or Country of Organization)
Because the name of this foreign limited liability Florida Statutes, the limited liability company he alternate name in the state of Florida:	company now satisfies the requirements of s. 605.0112 creby renounces the following
Seaway Plastics Engineering Delaware LLC	
(Alternate Name Reno	nunced in State of Florida)
Ky Kth/	
Signature of Authorized Person	Date

Make check payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

Registration Section

Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E128 (2/14)